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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary_

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):
Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):

Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):

Stabilization Time:

Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):

Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-2019

P906372

REPORT IS A COMBINATION OF REPORTS P900005 AND P896733
INNOVATION CENTER

11/21/2024

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS

NEO-RAY

DFN2DIP-SQ3F0-040D120US835-FLLFLL

3 foot, Square Define Geo, with Direct Frosted Lens, Indirect Frosted Lens

N/A

14580.0 lumens

N/A

115.3 lumens/watt

1.2/1.16/1.29

Rectangular w/ Sides (W: 3.06' x L: 3.06' x H: 0.1")
Semi-Indirect

126.4

NR

NR
0.9933
0.066
60

NR

NR

NR

24 FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report
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TEST NUMBER: P906372
CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-SQ3F0-040D120US835-FLLFLL
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P906372
CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-SQ3F0-040D120US835-FLLFLL

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:
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77 68 61 55 68 61 55 50
70 60 52 47 62 54 47 42
64 53 45 40 57 48 41 36
59 48 40 34 53 43 36 31
55 43 35 30 49 39 32 27
51 39 31 26 45 35 28 24
47 35 28 23 42 32 26 21
44 32 25 21 39 29 23 19
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
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1769 1733 1745
1742 1703 1707
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85°
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20
50
50

71
62
54
48
42
38
34
31
28
25
23

30

71
60
51
44
38
33
29
26
23
21
19

Scaled Data Report
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P906372

CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-SQ3F0-040D120US835-FLLFLL

ZONAL LUMENS:

Zone Lumens % Fixture
0°-10° 146.5 1.0
10°-20° 412.2 2.8
20°-30° 605.7 4.2
30°-40° 703.5 4.8
40°-50° 702.6 4.8
50°-60° 612.7 4.2
60°-70° 452.9 3.1
70°-80° 256.2 1.8
80°-90° 78.4 0.5
90°-100° 234.8 1.6
100°-110° 746.2 5.1
110°-120° 1276.9 8.8
120°-130° 1679.4 115
130°-140° 1885.0 12.9
140°-150° 1848.5 12.7
150°-160° 1550.6 10.6
160°-170° 1028.3 7.1
170°-180° 3594 2.5
0°-30° 1164.4 8.0
0°-40° 1867.9 12.8
0°-60° 3183.2 21.8
0°-90° 3970.8 27.2
90°-120° 2257.9 15.5
90°-150° 7670.8 52.6
90°-180° 10609.0 72.8
0°-180° 14580.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Scaled Data Report
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15°
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115°
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OOPER

Lighting Solutions

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
1556 1556 1556 1556 1556
1556 1550 1534 1546 1543 148
1482 1473 1453 1459 1452 417
1341 1329 1304 1306 1304 617
1157 1142 1118 1109 1102 722
941 931 908 892 886 727
712 703 686 668 660 637
480 471 456 443 436 475
251 248 241 232 235 268
61 60 58 54 52 68
3 41 112 105 109 14
167 199 205 205 199 186
689 698 705 710 710 727
1281 1300 1294 1291 1281 1267
1864 1892 1883 1873 1870 1666
2411 2446 2453 2450 2440 1863
2927 2950 2968 2971 2959 1829
3347 3356 3366 3382 3372 1540
3641 3637 3637 3660 3644 1027
3788 3779 3772 3795 3776 360
3795 3795 3795 3795 3795
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report
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TEST NUMBER: P906372
CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-SQ3F0-040D120US835-FLLFLL

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0°] 1556.4 1556.4 1556.4 1556.4 1556.4
2.5°] 1565.5 1558.0 15415 1556.4 1553.6
5°( 1556.4 1550.5 1534.0 1545.9 1543.1
7.5°] 15459 1537.0 1520.5 15326 1529.6
10°] 1529.6 1519.1 1501.2 1513.1 1508.6
12.5°| 1507.0 1498.1 1480.2 1487.7 1484.6
15°| 1481.6 1472.7 1453.2 1459.2 1451.8
17.5°| 1450.2 14413 1421.8 1429.2 1421.8
20°( 1415.7 1406.8 13859 1390.3 1384.5
22.5°1 13814 13679 1348.4 1348.4 13454
25°( 13409 1329.0 1303.6 1306.5 1303.6
27.5°1 1296.0 12855 1266.2 1261.7 1254.3
30°( 1251.2 1239.2 1216.8 1212.3 1206.3
32.5°] 1203.3 1194.4 11704 1161.4 1155.3
35°( 1156.9 1142.0 1118.0 1109.0 1101.5
37.5°1 1104.5 1091.0 1067.0 1056.6 1049.1
40°| 1050.7 1038.6 1014.6 1001.3 995.3
42.5° 998.3 986.2 962.4 947.3 938.4
45° 941.4 931.0 908.4 892.1 886.0
47.5° 886.0 875.5 851.6 835.1 826.2
50° 827.6 820.1 799.2 778.2 770.7
52.5° 770.7 760.3 740.9 724.4 713.9
55° 712.5 703.4 685.5 667.5 660.1
57.5° 654.0 646.6 627.0 609.1 603.1
60° 595.6 589.7 568.8 552.3 547.8
62.5° 538.8 528.3 5134 498.4 492.4
65° 480.5 471.4 456.5 443.0 435.6
67.5° 420.6 413.0 399.7 389.2 383.2
70° 365.2 359.2 345.7 335.2 329.3
72.5° 308.4 302.3 294.9 284.4 279.9
75° 2514 248.5 240.9 232.0 235.0
77.5° 200.5 194.5 191.5 187.0 182.6
80° 149.7 148.1 145.1 140.7 137.7

82.5° 101.8 101.8 100.4 94.3 94.3
85° 61.3 59.9 58.4 53.8 52.4
87.5° 27.0 24.0 21.0 16.5 14.9
90° 3.4 41.2 112.1 105.3 108.7
92.5° 70.9 96.1 99.5 103.0 103.0

95° 167.0 199.1 204.8 204.8 199.1
97.5° 278.0 307.8 3204 320.4 320.4
100° 406.2 432.5 441.6 441.6 438.2
102.5° 541.2 560.6 573.2 576.7 573.2
105° 688.8 697.9 704.8 710.5 710.5
107.5° 835.2 849.0 849.0 851.2 835.2
110° 977.1 995.4 995.4 995.4 986.3
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P906372
CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-SQ3F0-040D120US835-FLLFLL

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

112.5°
115°
117.5°
120°
122.5°
125°
127.5°
130°
132.5°
135°
137.5°
140°
142.5°
145°
147.5°
150°
152.5°
155°
157.5°
160°
162.5°
165°
167.5°
170°
172.5°
175°
177.5°
180°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
1130.4 11499 1146.4 11373 1130.4
1281.4  1299.8 1294.0 1290.6 1281.4
1431.3  1456.5 14405 1431.3 1422.2
1582.4 1607.5 1582.4 1582.4 1572.1
1719.7 1751.7 1735.7 1726.5 1719.7
1863.8 1892.4 18833 1873.0 1869.5
2004.6  2040.0 20274 2013.7 2004.6
2136.1 21773 21716 2164.7 2152.1
2283.7 2315.8 2318.0 2302.0 2292.9
2410.7 2446.2 2453.1 2449.6 2440.5
2552.6  2581.2 25869 2584.6 2570.9
26773 27059 27219 2721.9 2709.3
2805.5 2834.1 2843.2 2846.6 2834.1
2926.7 2949.6 29679 29714 2958.8
30354 3064.0 3077.8 3083.5 3070.9
31476 3167.0 3179.6 3189.9 3179.6
3247.1 3266.5 32826 3295.2 3282.6
3346.6  3355.8 3366.1 3382.1 3371.8
34325 34393 34450 3467.9 3451.9
3509.1 3516.0 35194 3538.9 3525.1
3580.0 3580.0 35835 3605.2 3589.2
3640.7 36373 36373 3660.1 3644.1
3695.6 3685.3 36853 3708.2 3692.2
3736.8 3727.6 37242 3747.1 3727.6
3765.4 3756.2 37528 3775.7 3756.2
3788.3 3779.1 37723 37951 3775.7
3800.9 3791.7 3784.8 3804.3 3784.8
3795.1 3795.1 37951 3795.1 3795.1
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P906372
CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-SQ3F0-040D120US835-FLLFLL

CIE UGR TABLE:

Reflectances:

Ceiling 0.7 0.7 0.5 0.5 0.3 0.7 0.7 0.5 0.5 0.3

Wall 0.5 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.3

Reference plane 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2

Room dimensions Viewed crosswise Viewed endwise
X=2H Y=2H 6.64 7.33 7.77 8.45 10.01 6.19 6.88 7.32 8.00 9.57
3H 8.28 8.90 9.42 10.03 11.61 7.79 8.41 8.93 9.54 11.12
4H 8.86 9.44 10.00 10.57 12.16 8.36 8.95 9.51 10.08 11.66
6H 9.24 9.78 10.40 10.92 12.51 8.74 9.28 9.90 10.42 12.01
8H 9.34 9.85 10.50 11.00 12.59 8.84 9.35 10.00 10.50 12.09
12H 9.38 9.87 10.54 11.01 12.62 8.87 9.36 10.04 10.50 12.11
4H 2H 7.07 7.66 8.23 8.79 10.37 6.72 7.30 7.87 8.43 10.02
3H 8.92 9.41 10.08 10.56 12.16 8.51 9.00 9.67 10.16 11.75
4H 9.62 10.07 10.78 11.22 12.83 9.20 9.65 10.36 10.79 12.41
6H | 10.12 10.51 11.29 11.67 13.28 9.69 10.07 10.86 11.24 12.85
8H | 10.26 10.62 11.43 11.78 13.41 9.83 10.19 10.99 11.35 12.97
12H | 10.33 10.65 11.51 11.82 13.45 9.88 10.20 11.06 11.38 13.00
8H 4H 9.80 10.16 10.97 11.32 12.94 9.42 9.78 10.59 10.94 12.56
6H 10.42 10.71 11.60 11.92 13.53 10.03 10.33 11.22 11.53 13.15
8H | 10.63 10.89 11.82 12.07 13.71 10.24 10.50 11.43 11.68 13.32
12H 10.75 10.98 11.95 12.16 13.83 10.34 10.57 11.54 11.75 13.42
12H 4H 9.78 10.10 10.96 11.27 12.90 9.41 9.73 10.59 10.90 12.53
6H 10.44 10.70 11.64 11.88 13.52 10.07 10.33 11.26 11.51 13.15
8H 10.67 10.90 11.87 12.08 13.75 10.29 10.52 11.49 11.70 13.37
END OF REPORT
FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE 8of 8




